



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 690/2024

NEELA FILM PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

TAARAKMEHTAKAOOLTAHASHMAH.COM &

ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.
for D-4 (through VC)
(M- 9899059488)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already
fixed i.e. **18.11.2024**.

**IA No. 44273/2024 (By plaintiff u/s 151 CPC seeking
condonation of the delay in filing its replication to the written
statement filed by the defendant no. 4)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The counsel for the defendant no. 4 is simply insisting for
costs. Keeping in view the totality of the circumstances wherein the
application is not objected to on merits, the same is allowed,
subject to the costs of Rs. 3,000/- to be cleared before the next
hearing.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)