



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 690/2024 & I.A. 36509/2024**

NEELA FILM PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro
and Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Advocates
Mob: 9837461666

versus

TAARAKMEHTAKAOOLTAHASHMAH.COM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv. for D-4
(through VC)
Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Ms. Shruttima
and Mr. Rohan Ahuja, Advocates for
Youtube LLC
Mob: 9502321779

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and other proceedings, on 3rd February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024

ak