



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 690/2024**

NEELA FILM PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Adv.

versus

**TAARAKMEHTAKAOOLTAHASHMAH.COM &
ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.
for Google LLC.
Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.
for D-4 (through VC)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
03.02.2025**

%

The counsel for the plaintiff states that “*Google LLC*” has provided the required details of the defendant no. 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12 & 16 to 21. He thus seeks to file an amended memo of parties & serve these particular defendants afresh. The plaintiff shall file the aforesaid the amended memo of parties within four weeks, whereafter summons shall be issued afresh to the defendant no. 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12 & 16 to 21 through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.

As far as the remaining defendants, except the defendant no. 4 & 24, are concerned, the dates of their service are not clear in the service-affidavit filed, vide diary no. 4539099/2024. The plaintiff is thus directed to file a fresh service-affidavit in respect of the service of the aforesaid defendants.



The counsel for the defendant no. 4 is appearing through VC. The pleadings qua the defendant no. 4 are already complete.

The defendant no. 24 is John Doe.

List the matter for the completion of service/pleadings on **25.04.2025.**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)