



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 690/2024**

NEELA FILM PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhavya Verma & Mr.
Dhananjay Khanna, Advs.

versus

**TAARAKMEHTAKAOOLTAHASHMAH.COM &
ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.
for D-4.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
15.01.2026**

%

The pleadings qua the defendant no. 4 are already complete.

The defendant no. 24 is John Doe.

The rights of defendant nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12 & 16 to 21 to file the written statements had already been closed, vide order dated 10.11.2025.

The prescribed time period to file the written statements has expired qua defendant no. 1 to 3, 7, 10, 13 to 15, 22 & 23 (*as they were served on 19.07.2025, Refer: order dated 10.11.2025*), therefore the rights of defendant no. 1 to 3, 7, 10, 13 to 15, 22 & 23 to file the written statements is closed.

The contesting parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents



before the date of admission/des.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits
on **30.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any