



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 690/2024 & I.A. 36509/2024**

NEELA FILM PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TAARAKMEHTAKAOOLTAHASHMAH.COM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 03.09.2026.
3. In the meantime, parties shall file their proposed issues before the next date.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 14, 2026/AK